FLEIT KAIN ET AL. FLEIT, KAIN

PAGE 02/04

PAGE 02/03

In place of Form PTO-1595

PATENT POU920030175US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1) Jordi ALBORNOZ 2) Lee FEIGENBAUM 3) Kyle Lane HENDERSON	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution D	Pate: 1 - 3) January 15, 2004	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s):10/759,965	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Stephen Bongini FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. One Boca Commerce Center 551 Northwest 77th Street, Suite 111 Boca Raton, Florida 33487	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee to deposit account no. 09-0463.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
3. Statement and signature:		
Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information he original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Stephen Bongini	2/2/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3	
fail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet i	information to:	
Mail Stan	Accimum and Disposals Course	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0004

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV343427267US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1)* Jordi ALBORNOZ of Arlington, County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts
- (2)* Lee FEIGENBAUM of Brookline, County of Norfolk and State of Massachusetts
- (3)* Kyle Lane HENDERSON of Mantorville, County of Dodge and State of Minnesota

- 0		
have invented certain improvement	ts in	
SYSTEM AND M	METHOD FOR TRACKING ANNOTA	TIONS OF DATA SOURCES
and executed a United States pater (1)*/-/5 - 2004/		
(1)	(2)"(3	
(3)*	<u>_</u>	
and		
a place of business at Armonk, Notitle and interest in the application therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable of hereby acknowledge our prior exist and assigns, the entire right, title a states and foreign countries, and a and we request the Commissioner in the application to IBM, its successions.	ew York 10504, (hereinafter calle and invention, and to any Uniter consideration, receipt whereof is heating obligation and hereby sell, and interest in the application and all rights of priority resulting from of Patents to issue any Letters essors and assigns; and we held we will execute all papers nece	RATION, a corporation of New York, having and IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, distates and foreign patents to be obtained thereby acknowledged, we, the above named, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and invention therein disclosed for the United in the filing of the United States application, Patent granted upon the invention set forth reby agree that IBM may apply for foreign essary in connection with the United States
Signed and sealed: LOCATION (City and State you are in when signing this document)	*PLEASE CHECK (ASTERISK DATE	OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN SIGNATURE
(1)* Cambridge, MA	1-15-2004	Gordi ALBORNÓZ
(2)* Cambridge MA	1-15-2009	Lee FEIGENFAUM
(3)*		Kyle Lane HENDERSON

Docket No. POU920030175US1

PATENT REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0005

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV343427267US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- Jordi ALBORNOZ of Arlington, (1)*County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts
- (2)*Lee FEIGENBAUM of Brookline, County of Norfolk and State of Massachusetts
- (3)*Kyle Lane HENDERSON of Mantorville.

County of Dodge and State of M	/linnesota	
have invented certain improvements in		
SYSTEM AND METH	OD FOR TRACKING ANNOTA	TIONS OF DATA SOURCES
and executed a United States patent ap	plication therefor on the follow	ving date(s):
(1)*	(2)*	
(3)* Mys for Had	1-15-2064	
and		
title and interest in the application and therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable considereby acknowledge our prior existing and assigns, the entire right, title and i States and foreign countries, and all right we request the Commissioner of Fin the application to IBM, its successor	fork 10504, (hereinafter called invention, and to any United deration, receipt whereof is hobligation and hereby sell, and the application and ghts of priority resulting from the application and the application and the application and ghts of priority resulting from the attents to issue any Letters and assigns; and we held will execute all papers neceints.	ATION, a corporation of New York, having ad IBM), desires to acquire the entire right of States and foreign patents to be obtained nereby acknowledged, we, the above named assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors ad invention therein disclosed for the United in the filing of the United States application Patent granted upon the invention set forth reby agree that IBM may apply for foreign essary in connection with the United States
Signed and sealed:	* PLEASE CHECK	OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN
LOCATION (City and State you are in when signing this document)	ASTERISK <u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(1)*		Jordi ALBORNOZ
(2)*		Lee FEIGENBAUM
(3)* Rochester Minnesota	1-15-2004	Kyle Lane HENDERSON

-1-

Docket No. POU920030175US1

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0006